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 Wessler Engineering, Kate Ziino

Engineer 6409 Constitution Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46804 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 317-788-4551; F: 317-788-4553

KateZ@wesslerengineering.com

City of Franklin, Indiana

Owner 70 East Monroe Street, Franklin, Indiana 46131 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

Contractors Sub-Surface of Indiana, Inc., Ryan Decker
7225 W 700 S, Morgantown, IN 46160 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

1 P: 317-987-7143

rdecker@sub-surface.net

F.A. Wilhelm Construction Co., Inc., Andy Lock

2 3914 Prospect Street, Indianapolis, IN 46203 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 317-359-5411

applepaxton@fawilhelm.com

InPwr, Inc. (Berry Electric Div), Erica Lattimore

3 10640 Deme Drive, Suite M, Indianapolis, IN 46236 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 317-723-3375

elattimore@inpwrinc.com

MAC Construction, Amanda Hale

4 PO Box 6787, New Albany, IN 47151 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 812-941-7895

amandah@macconstruction.com

Addendums

LIST OF PLANHOLDERS
Digital Cost:WESSLER PROJECT NO. 231120.05.002

Pre-Bid Conference Date: September 23, 2025, 9:00 am

Project Name: Westside Regional Interceptor - Phase 2
Owner: City of Franklin, Indiana

Bid Opening Date: October 28, 2025, 2:00 pm
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 Dave O'Mara Contractor, Inc., Teri Doran

PO Box 1139, North Vernon, IN 47265 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

5 P: 812-346-4135

terid@daveomara.com

Lykins Contracting, LLC, Joe Cook

6 12783 N State Road 101, Sunman, IN 47041 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 812-623-2244

jcook@lykinsinc.com

Atlas Excavating, Dalton Justice

7 4740 Swisher Road, Bldg A., West Lafayette, IN 47906 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 765-429-4800

bids@atlasexcavating.com

Reed and Sons Construction, Inc., Matthew Rollins

8 299 Moorman Road, Bloomington, IN 47403 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 812-824-9237

matthew@reedandsonsconstruction.com

HIS Constructors, Inc., Michelle Bova

9 9295 N Frontage Road, Fairland, IN 46126 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 317-284-1195

michelle.bova@hisconstructors.com

American Pump Repair & Service, Inc., James Parks III

10 24 S Westside Drive, New Palestine, IN 46163 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 317-861-6791

jp3@americanpumprepair.com

J.G. Case Construction, Inc., Skyler Case

11 171 E Streeter Avenue, Muncie, IN 47303 9/15/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 765-282-4953

skyler@jgcase.com
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 Infrastructure Systems, Inc., Kelsey Alexander

260 W Vincennes Street, Orleans, IN 47452 9/16/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

12 P: 812-865-3309 w/ PS

kalexander@infrastructuresystems.com

Brackney, Inc., Kevin Brackney

13 2145 State Road #1, Brookville, IN 47012 9/16/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 765-647-6551 w/ PS

estimating@brackneyinc.com

BL Anderson, Adam Schantz

14 4801 Tazer Drive, Lafayette, IN 47905 9/18/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 612-247-8305 w/ PS

aschantz@blanderson.com

Daystar Drilling, Caleb Hanthorne

15 PO Box 1684, Noblesville, IN 46061 9/19/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 317-499-7249 w/ PS

caleb@daystardrilling.com

King's Trucking & Excavating, Inc., Troy Martin

16 9804 East CR 800 North, Seymour, IN 47274 9/24/2025 9/24/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 812-522-6973 w/ PS

troy@kingstrucking.net

SLB Pipe Solutions, John Thomas

17 2900 Mitchell Road, Bedford, IN 47421 10/3/2025 10/3/2025 10/6/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 812-675-9874 w/ PS w/ PS

john.thomas@slbpipesolutions.com

Fox Contractors Corp., Bradley Kurtz

18 5430 W Ferguson Road, Fort ayne, IN 46809 10/7/2025 10/7/2025 10/7/2025 10/7/2025 10/8/2025 10/14/2025

P: 260-557-9020 w/ PS w/ PS w/ PS

bkurtz@foxcontractors.com
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